## **RESOLUTION**

A Local Law to Amend the Code of the Town of New Paltz to Add a New Article III, "Videoconference Meetings" to Chapter 24, "Meetings," of the Code of the Town of New Paltz

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Tow	n of New Paltz, V	Ulster County, New
York, held in New Paltz, New York, in said Town on the _	day of	, 2022, at
o'clock P.M., Prevailing time.		
The meeting was called to order by Council Member		, and upon roll
being called, the following roll was taken:		
	PRESENT	<u>ABSENT</u>
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member Alex Baer		
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis		
Council Member Esi Lewis		
The following resolution was offered by Council Memb	oer	, who moved its
adoption, seconded by Council Member	, to wit:	
WHEREAS, a Local Law to Amend the Code of the To	own of New Paltz	z to Add a New Article
III, "Videoconference Meetings" to Chapter 24, "Meetings	," of the Code of	the Town of New
Paltz was proposed as Local Law No for the year 202	22 was introduce	d at this meeting;
WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of New Pal	tz has been desig	nated lead agency to
make all determinations pursuant to the State Environment	al Quality Reviev	w Act (SEQRA); and
WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to hold a public l	nearing with resp	ect to the adoption of
the aforesaid local law.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a pu	blic hearing will	be held by the Town
Board with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid local lar	w, at the New Pal	ltz Town Court House,
59 North Putt Corners Road in the Town of New Paltz, Uls	ster County, New	York virtually by

phone (dial in +1 929 205 6099, Meeting ID: 836 6723 4905, Passcode: 883506) and online

the	day of	, 2022 at	P.M.; an	P.M.; and it is further			
RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed and authorized to cause public notice of							
said hearing to be given as provided by law.							
The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote on roll call							
which resulted as follows:							
	VC	<u>OTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	<b>ABSTAIN</b>		
Superv	isor Neil Bettez						
Counci	l Member Daniel To	orres					
Counci	l Member Alex Bae	r					
Counci	l Member Julie Sey	fert Lillis					
Counci	l Member Esi Lewis	S					
The re	solution was thereu	oon duly adopted.					